the interest cost and return on assets used in the previous version of lAS 19 are

replaced with a 'net interest' amount under lAS 19 revised in 2011), which is calculated by applying the
discount rate to the net defined benefit liability or asset. These changes have had an impact on the amounts
r",,,,,,,,,;,,,,,rl in profit or loss and other income in prior years. In addition, lAS 19 revised in
2011) introduces certain in the of the defined benefit cost including more extensive
disclosures.

Specific transitional are applicable to first-lime application of lAS 19 2011). The Company has
applied the relevant transitional provisions and restated the comparatives on ""tyrocr,ol""'}" basis in accordance
with lAS 8 - Accounting Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors. Effect of application
of change in accounting policy is as follows:

Effect on balance sheet as at July 01, 2012

Unappropriated profit

Effect on balance sheet as at June 30, 2013

rnnlr\\lo>o benefits
Deferred tax liability
Taxation net
Trade and other pay abies
Other receivables
Unappropriated profit

Amount as
reported

Amount
restated

..... Rupees in '000' ..... 

(4,025,454)

(2,465,846) (52,608) (2,518,454)
(6,179,747) 314,922 (5,864,825)

2,768,165 19,500 2,787,665
00) (1 07)

36,097,623 554,698 36,652,321
(2,084,959)

The effect of due to ~mnl(,,\!o.Q Benefits (Revised 2011), dOes
~m1'lm'""n,~n~'I\IA income for the ended

/ losses have not arisen as the Holding Company has not carried out actuarial

The

4. Accounting estimates and judgements

of financial statements in conformity with the approved accounting as in
the to make and use judgements that affect the

application of policies and the reported amounts of assets and liabilities and income and expenses. Actual results
may differ from these estimates. The significant judgments made by the management in applying the Company's
accounting pOlicies and the key sources of estimation uncertainty were the same as those that to the